24

25

[Public Employment]

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. __/_ (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2008-2009) to reflect the addition of 2 positions (1.50 FTE) Class 0402 – Deputy Chief 3 in the Police Department.

Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman.</u>
Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined.</u>
Board amendment deletions are <u>strikethrough normal.</u>

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. <u>141-08</u>

(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2008-2009) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Department: POL Police Department Program: ACP Workorder Services

Subfund: 1G AGF WOF

Index Code: 385027 and 386004

<u>Amendment</u> # of Positions <u>Classification</u> Compensation Schedule

Add 1.50 FTE 0402 Deputy Chief 3 \$7936 B 7936

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

APPROVED AS TO FORM DENNIS HERRERA, City Attorney

By : Micki Callahan, Director

Department of Human Resources

Thomas Owen
Deputy City Attorney



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number:

081019

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 141-08 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2008-2009) to reflect the addition of 2 positions (1.50 FTE) Class 0402 – Deputy Chief 3 in the Police Department.

September 16, 2008 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 6 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Sandoval Noes: 5 - Ammiano, Daly, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin

September 23, 2008 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 6 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Sandoval

Noes: 4 - Ammiano, Daly, Mirkarimi, Peskin

Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 081019

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on September 23, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Lerk of the Board

Mayor Garin Newsom

Date Approved